MT 3 8 5003

08-06-2003



7.79.05

U	(4419) ((5)) 98((1)) ((6)) 1((6))		
Form PTO-1595 RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	102516811		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>∀</b>	V V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
VASILEIOS ZISSIMOPOULOS;		Name: America Online, Inc.	
OGNIAN ZDRAVKOV TOPALOV			
(NOTE TO PTO: the inventors last names are: ZISSIMOPOULOS and TOPALOV)		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 22000 AOL Way	
Other			
		City: Dulles	State:_VA_Zip:_20166
Execution Date: 4/8/2003; 4/8/2003		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):		
If this document is being filed together with		cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/409,339		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additio	ional numbers att		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Michael A. Glenn		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Glenn Patent Group Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to t	pe charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L		8. Deposit account number:	
		07-1445	
City: Menlo ParkState: CA Zip: 94025			
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
Ŭ			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

0000066 071445 10409329

Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No. 30,176

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021 40.00 MA

Signature

**PATENT REEL: 014342 FRAME: 0286** 

7/29/2003

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, VASILEIOS ZISSIMOPOULOS and OGNIAN ZDRAVKOV TOPALOV, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

## Title of Invention: SECURE METHOD FOR ROAMING KEYS AND CERTIFICATES

Filing Date: April 7, 2003	Serial No. 10/409,339		
Virginia 20166-9323 hereinafter referred to as "A	incipal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, SSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with		
other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNed presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to sa Patent and any Letters Patent which may be her countries throughout the world, including any substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, pro-	ONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and ORS has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these e said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and id invention, said application for United `States Letters eafter granted on the same in the United States and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, ongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held usively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said to been made, for all time.		
ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have date indicated below.	hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the		
P. Medicinos Constitution Poulos Constitution	4-8-2003 DATE		
OGNIAN ZORAVKOV TOPALOV	4-8-2003 DATE 4-8-2003 DATE		

PATENT RECORDED: 07/29/2003 REEL: 014342 FRAME: 0287